TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
MS 130
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
MS130_2025_01
D I R E C T I O N A L  C O N T R O L  V A L V E
2MS130_2025_01
M S  S e r i e s  - I n t r o d u c t i o n
The Hydreco MS 130 is a spool directional control valve, the most

27MS130_2025_01
M S  S e r i e s  - T e c h n i c a l  D a t a
17 HOW TO ORDER
Figure 17-1:  How to order
MS130
MODEL
MS130 Hydreco DCV
See Chapter 7
INLET MODULES
MAIN RELIEF VALVE
INLET OPTION
PORTS
       See Chapter15.3.1
See Chapter 13.4
See Chapter15
AUXILIARY VALVES
       See Chapter 14.3
CONTROLS AND
POSITIONERS
ISO 1171-1 (GAS BSPP)
JIS B 2351-90
(GAS BSPP + O-Ring)
ISO 9974-1 (Metric ISO)
ISO 6149-1
(Metric ISO + O-Ring)
SAE ISO 11926-1
(SAE UNF + O-Ring)
VENTING VALVE
SV0       No venting valve
SV1   12 V Open
SV2   12 V Close
SV3   24 V Open
SV4   24 V Close
1
ParallelP
2
3
4
5
Column Setting Range
See Chapter 12
See Chapter 9
See Chapter 6
VS- - -
NUMBER OF
IDENTICAL
CONSECUTIVE
SECTIONS
WORKING SECTION
NominalA
2/3 nom. flowR
FLOW
SPOOLS TYPE
See Chapter 11
OUTLET MODULES
P/ - -.
P/ - -.
P/
/
-
-
-.
D I R E C T I O N A L  C O N T R O L  V A L V E
28MS130_2025_01
M S  S e r i e s  - T e c h n i c a l  D a t a
17.1 ORDERING EXAMPLES
• MS 130 with side inlet and top outlet plugged (12) with a normally open 12V venting valve (SV1),
 main relief valve set at 350 bar, 4 sections connected in parallel, each with D1 spool, prepared for valves on t
 he ports but plugged (AP), manual control MP on side A, and side T outlet with top outlet plugged (92).
  MS 130 - 12 VS 350 - SV1 / 4 X P D1 - APA. APB – MPA – N3 / 92 - 1
• MS 130 with top and side inlet ports for EH control without venting valve (SV0), with MD plug separating the
 solenoid valves' exhaust from the distributor's T port (21), one section with electro-hydraulic control mounted
 on side B with lever and valves on ports AS set at 350 bar, one section with electro-hydraulic control mounted
 on side B without valves on ports (i.e., without cavities).
 The spool in the first section is D2, and the spool in the second section is D1.
  MS 130 - 21 VS 350 - SV0 - MD / P D2 - ASA350. ASB350 - ELB / P D1 – EHB / 95 - 1
H
yd
re
co
 H
yd
ra
ul
ic
s
- V
er
si
on
 C
on
tr
ol
 N
um
be
r:
 M
S1
30
_2
02
5_
01
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
INDIA
Hydreco Hydraulics Pty Ltd, Seven Hills (NSW)
Hydreco Hydraulics Pty Ltd, Welshpool (WA)
Hydreco Hydraulics India Private Ltd, Bangalore
+61 2 9838 6800
+61 8 9377 2211
+91 80 67656300
APAC
EMEA
GERMANY
ITALY
ITALY
ITALY
NORWAY
UK
Hydreco Hydraulics GmbH, Straelen (NRW)
Hydreco Hydraulics Italia Srl, Vignola (MO)
Hydreco Hydraulics Italia Srl, Parma (PR)
Hydreco Srl, San Cesario S/P (MO)
Hydreco Hydraulics Norway AS, Nittedal
Hydreco Hydraulics Ltd, Poole, Dorset
+49 283494303-41
+39 059 7700411
+39 0521 1830520
+39 059 330091
+47 22909410